
RESOLUTION NO. 1990-11 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 25P-4 TO THE CONTRACT FOR A/E 
SERVICES ON PROJECT 25, TOWER CITY STATION, BETWEEN THE 
CANNON PARTNERSHIP AND THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL 
TRANSIT AUTHORITY FOE AN INCREASE NOT TO EXCEED $65,256.00 
FOR A TOTAL EXPENDITURE OF $4,585,337.00 - LOCAL MATCH 
FUND ($65,256.00) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution No. 1986-45 authorized the 
General Manager to enter into a contract with the Cannon Partnership for 
architectural and engineering services for the Rehabilitation of the 
Tower City Station~ and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to provide additional funding to 
support the construction phase services required of the Cannon 
Partnership, subcontractor, Transportation & Distribution Associates, 
Inc., for said contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute a change order to the contract between the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and the Cannon Partnership to 
increase the contract price by Sixty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six 
& 00/i00 Dollars ($65,256.00) for the provision of additional services by 
Transportation & Distribution Associates, Inc. 

Section 2. That the contract as amended shall provide for a 
total expenditure not to exceed Four Million Five Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Seven & 00/I00 Dollars ($4,585,337.00). 

Section 3. That said increase and expenditures shall be 
payable out of the Local Match Fund. 

Section 4. That all other provisions of said contract shall 
remain unchanged. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: January 23 , 1990 

General Managed/S.~e ~,ekary-T r eas u r er 


